
Summary of Testing Results

South Sioux City, NE

Summary of Results from November 5, 2016 through November 25, 2016:

Sampling Point Location

Average Min Max

Instrument 

START 

Date/Time

Instrument 

END 

Date/Time Average Min Max Time of Max Measurement

1 Dakota Avenue/BPI Drive 0.08 0.01 1.00
11/9/2016, 4:00 

PM

11/22/2016, 

9:10 AM
1.2 0 50 11/20/2016, 9:50 PM

2 G St. and E. 39th St. EAST of Plug 0.23 0.05 1.45
11/9/2016, 3:15 

PM

11/26/2016, 

10:10 AM
5.1 0 63 11/13/2016, 2:45 PM

3 Bennet Lift Station 0.45 0.05 2.10
11/9/2016, 3:40 

PM

11/16/2016, 

8:06 AM
8.8 0 67 11/9/2016, 11:00 PM

4 G St. and E. 39th St. WEST of Plug 2.02 0.05 15.80
11/9/2016, 3:00 

PM

11/26/2016, 

10:30 AM
16.6 0 1330 11/16/2016, 7:44 PM

5 G St. and Apache Drive 0.40 0.05 2.20
11/18/2016, 

4:00 PM

11/26/2016, 

10:20 AM
8.0 0 747 11/16/2016, 7:22 PM

6 E. 39th St. and Dakota Ave 0.75 0.05 6.70
11/17/2016, 

11:15 AM

11/26/2016, 

10:40 AM
13.5 0 103 11/17/2016, 2:22 PM

7 Dakota Ave. South (in front of Hotel) 0.49 0.10 3.60
11/16/2016, 

3:45 PM

11/26/2016, 

10:50 AM
3.9 0 418 11/16/2016, 9:22 PM

Total Sulfides (mg/L) H2S (ppm)


